

101 North Pointe Boulevard, Suite 202 Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17601 (717) 293-9293 Fax (717) 293-5130

akz@rkglaw.com

September 22, 2021

VIA E-FILING Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 400 North Street Harrisburg, PA 17120

> RE: Susquehanna Energy Advisors, Inc. Docket No. A-2016-2578887[¬] Utility Code: 1119418

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Please be advised that Susquehanna Energy Advisors, Inc. ("SEA"), which was approved via an Order entered January 26, 2017 to be a licensed electric generation supplier (EGS) as a broker/marketer in all of the distribution company service territories throughout the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania. On September 3, 2021, all of the stock of SEA was purchased by A1 Restoration, Inc, a Pennsylvania corporation owned by Lori A. Porreca. This acquisition was not a merger. SEA still exists and will continue to operate using its EIN number. The updated contact information for SEA is now as follows:

Susquehanna Energy Advisors, Inc. Lori A. Porreca, President 2730 Shenck Road Manheim, Pennsylvania 17545 (717) 898-8021 lori@alenergy.net

It is my understanding that, based on the circumstances above, no other applications or notices need to be provided to the PUC or any other agencies beyond this letter and information pertaining to the change in ownership of SEA. Should anything further be required or should you need copies of any of the underlying documents confirming this change in ownership of SEA, please do not hesitate to contact me.

01669553-1

Ephrata Office: 108 West Main Street, Ephrata, Pennsylvania 17522 (717) 733-9500 Willow Street Office: 200 Willow Valley Square, Suite 209, Lancaster, Pennsylvania 17602 (717) 464-2223 www.rkglaw.com • www.lancasterlawblog.com Secretary Rosemary Chiavetta September 22, 2021 Page 2

Very sincerely and respectfully yours,

< Maron K. Zeamer

AKZ/ cc: Lori Porreca, President